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Re: Slovenian Society
5762 Sprott Street

Council on January 25th requested that a report be submitted
on the conformity of the premises on the above described

property with the Zoning Bylaw,

This site is zoned R4 Residential, Prior to the existing use
of the premises by the Slovenian Society, the site was
occupied and used by the Baptist Church. Before acquiring
the site, the Slovenian Society wrote to the Corporation to
determine if their use of the property could replace the
existing non conforming use by the Baptist Church, A copy
of their Solicitor's letter dated February 10th 1972 is

attached,

ThisArequest was examined by the Planning, Licence and Legal

' Departments and it was their collective opinion that the

- Society could replace the Baptist Church if they were a

religious organization. This was conveyed to them in the

“attached letter dated February 16th, 1972, The confirmation
-Tequested in the last paragraph of this letter was received

in the attached letter dated March 6th 1972 from their

" golicitor which had appended, a statement of their uses

over the_Society,seal.

. This submission was reviewed by the Planning, Licence and
" Legal Departments and it was decided that their use could
.. replace the Baptist Church use of the premises, By letter

~-dated March 16th they were SO advised,

~ CONCLUSIONS .

1, - The Corporation's,position has been that the introduction
" ‘of the Slovenian Society was the replacement of oune non= '
. conforming use with another as permitted under the ’

" Municipal Act,

5. It is understood that the R,C.M.P, have had complaints
"~ of noise at this location, The Slovenian Society should

 be advised of these complaints and their cooperation
‘requested in putting an end to the source of the problem,

3. Reference is made in the R,C,M,P, report on noise to
the use of the lot to the east for parking purposes,
This lot was not a part of the Baptist Church property
and if it is being used for parking, the Society should
be advised that such use is illegal.

In order to acquire some factual evidence on when, how and for what purposes
the building is being used, and in order to determine if the actual use of
the site is consistent with the outline that was presented to the Municipal-
ity, the Chief Licence Inspector will closely observe the activities that
take place in the facility over a three or four week period of time. The
evening and weekend usc of the premises will be observed by staff with the

cooperation of the R.C.M.P.

This is for the information of Council,

"
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o of the Society and for the purposes O

in ‘the early completion of this matter.

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

¢

February 10th, 1972

planing Dcpartment

Municipality of Burnaby . ' ' :
4949 Canada Way LT .
Burnaby, B.C. : '

Attention: Mr. Armstrong

Dear Sirs:

Re: Church - 5762 Sprott
- Street, Burnaby '

Further to our telephone conversation of February 10th,
1972, this is to advise that after further discussions with the
Society the Society plans to purchase the

above Church for the following uses:

1. Continucd usc as a Churxch for Sunday Mass, Mcctings,
and Choir Practisc;

- 2. FEthnic folk art sessions, at which YOuth of the
Society participate in such things as folk dancing

and plays:;

3. private dances for members of the Society only,
which would not be open to the general public, e.g.
wedding receptions of a member.

e Society is use only by members

The use contemplated by th
f promoting the Society's

~objoctn.

As we previously mentioned to you arrangements to purchase
this property depends upon whether or not the church can be used
for the above purposes and if it can be used for these purposes
they wish to consummate the sale at the earliest opportunity.

ur consideration of

Therefore, we would appreciate yo
ight assist the Society

these matters and your reply so that we m

i
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We thank you for your cooperation.

ND ,AND JOHNSTAN

" 47::%.1

RLI/ 33

c.c. Slovenian Soclety
c/o Fuu, Lva kidel
3234 rRast 27th Avenue
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Vo wish to ackna srlodne vouy letier of Yebruar loth
ruaar Ging Yhe nbove deseribod poarerty ontd would sdvice th
the Caurch 18 a legal non-confowmding use aa the site is zoxed
¥ 'lesddentisl. ‘fue oite ds mmu caeanle of yroceiving tho

DOLOLY moudng which sould icr 206 tho Church umo es tao
"equxrenunta fov Pl Inetituticonal moning aro & mindinwa fr0wt~
sne of 80" aad a minimun aven ol ©500 oguaxo feot,

Undex Susction 706 of tho k\nioipwl Act, a cony of e
~waleh iR atlachied, a lagnl non condorains vwae can Lo continued
vefardlesd of ewnersiip, %h ma Lo Chearofaro no guenstion Qb&“t
Ahe ume of the bmaldiny o6 a Chureh or pilaco of worship,

Rolated O asy Clharch aye a uthuT o uson whlceh involve ;
PEORio OF Qid &b in o varioty of octivities boith oduca= ‘ !
Alonal and wveoreuilonal, Theps waos axe howevor ineidental i
R0 the usa OF the premisve b a pince of worship,

Guy concordt in this instoncs i that the uwse on
CutliaoG Wy (i@ wiovonian éociety atd s reflected in your
lotiow Llu n;zncznuﬁ_j that of on ethule club or lodge with
the Church wuse as aa incidental use,

In conclusion, it i1m our opinion that the Society
could ororate in thizs location if:

1, The principle uze of the mremicens is for religious purroses
as a place of weorshlp,

2, The basis for the Socloty io primarily relipiouvn,

3. The cothor uses which nro corricd on in the promines are
an outgrowth of the religionz nrozran,

It your cliont can conlirm thot the Socloty's use of the
prenlocs wvonld meot theco eritaria, we Lfool that thow cP"Td

! e w'a

legally opsrata in thin 1nﬁntium. o would anprocinte thol
confiymation,

Yourr tmly,
7
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LEtocliiont




o ST Rt e DA KRABRINAG h aiy cbra L e g A SR

P

g ITEM 19 i
i MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 13 g
|

i.
L

| COUNCILMEETING  Feb. 19773 Fi

dooe

| (NHHWH&NUK;Q&EQJL.g
SUTHERLAND AND JOHNSTON : ;
BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS 4

March 6th, 1972

Director of Planning ‘
The Corporation of the District
of Burnaby, Municipal H all
4949 Canada Way

Buxnaby 2, B.C.

Attention: Mr. Lyall Armstrong

Dear Sirs:

Re: Church - 5762 Sprott Street,
pD.L. 80N, Plan 1852, S.D. 1,
6,9 and 10, Blocks 9 and 10

. Thank you for your letter of February leth, 1972, with
respect to the above-noted matter. With respect to the Society
 we wish to advise you that it is by persuation a Catholic
organization although not directly connected with.the Catholic
Church. For their own reasons they wish to remain relatively
- autonomous making their own arrangements to have priests perfrom
whatever functions they deem necessary in their Church. The
. Society feels that the premises will be used for mainly religious
purposes or activities growing out of religious purposes and to
that end I would wish to provide you with an outline of the activities
_they have planned for the Church and I believe that you can see
'~ from their programme that the greatest majority of their activities
"~ will be of a religious nature.

: We enclose a list of uses of the premises signed under the
seal of the Society and we trust that the confirmation of these
‘uses will allow them to carry on with the non-conforming use of
the Church in the manncr they have outlined. Would you kindly.
advise the writer at your earliest opportunity whether or not this
‘meets with your approval.

Yours very truiy,
SUTHERLAND AND JOHNSTON
; .9/44
L.”Johnston
RLJ/§]

Encls.
c.c. Slovenian Society

#302 - 2695 GANVILLE STREET « VANCOUVER 4, B.C. « TELEPHONE 738-3184
#103 - 3121 KINGSWAY « VANCOUVER 16, B.C. » TELEPHONFE 437-3301
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. Uses of the nremisnes for our Sloveninn Socicty.

L~

/

/1.’Wn would nae the preamingen for masaes on aundnys fon our
~ Slovenion people -
', aunday achool for the childr.n
4, choir proctiann
Faster, Christmag ond other holidny celebrations for children
dinner parties with dences following aproximotely two
times 0 month for which we would require liquer permits
from Burnaby municipnlity
Weddings for any member in our society
: Unniversery celebrations for membhers
8. folklore dance, stage plays, ond music practises
9, committee meetings two times B month

L

:;Slovénian society consists of 200 members, Our society was formed
. and registerred in Victoria October 1958. Our members ages are
. aproximately 18 - 40 years 40%, 40 - over 60%.

Sincerely yours

CSIOVENIAL &OCT !
Commitiec




